A.P.N. No.: 002-027-19
R.P.T.T. \$ 19.50
File No.: 862922
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

Daniel Serafini
19445 Annie Ln
Reno, NV 89521

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$19.50 Rec:\$37.00
\$56.50 Pgs=2 10/01/2020 04:04 PM
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Wayne P Gully and Helen A Gully, husband and wife** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Daniel Serafini, a single man**, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 21, Block 2, of Crescent Valley Ranch & Farms Unit No. 1, as per map recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada, as File No. 34081.

EXCEPTING THERFROM, all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products derived therefrom, within or underlying said land or that may be produced therefrom, and all rights thereto, as reserved by Southern Pacific Land Company in Deed to H. J. Buchenau and Elsie Buchenau, recorded September 24, 1951, in Book 24, of Deed Records, Page 168, Eureka County, Nevada.

APN: 002-027-19

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 931308V

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Wayne P Gully OFFICIAL STAMP DEANNA KERSTIN DEBRIE NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 979830 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 11, 2022	Helen A Gully OFFICIAL STAMP DEANNA KERSTIN DEBRIE NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 979830 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 11, 2022
State of Oregon) ss	
County of Linn	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Wayne P Gully and Helen A Gully	ne 21 day of Stollung , 2020
Signature: Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 10-11-2072	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	per(s)			^	
a) <u>002-027-19</u>				//	
b)					\
c)				\	1
d)				\	\
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDERS OF	TIONAL US	SE ONLY
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex				1
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'!/Ind'l	Date of Rec			1
g.□ Agricultural		Notes:	g		
☐ Other					1
				The same of the sa	**************************************
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pr	ice of Property	\$ 5,000.00	The same of the sa		
	closure Only (value of propert				
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 5,000.00			
d. Real Property Transf	er Tax Due	\$ 19.50	1 1		
4. <u>If Exemption Claime</u>)]		
	nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction	<i>→</i> / /		
b. Explain Reason fo	or Exemption:		//-		
5 Partial Interest: Pere	entage being transferred:	%			
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under p	/0 nenalty of periupy	nursuant to	NRS 375 (160
	e information provided is cor				
	documentation if called upor				
	igree that disallowance of ar				
	sult in a penalty of 10% of th				
to NRS 375.030, the Buye	er and Seller shall be jointly a	and severally liabl	e for any ac	lditional am	ount owed.
	(/ /			
Signature		Capacity	Grantor	·	
~ K)	\	\ \		4	
Signature > 15/10		Capacity	-Grantee	- EDURC	W Agrit
		_))			•
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION .	BUYER (GRA	NTEE) INF	ORMATION	<u> </u>
(REQUIRED)		(R	EQUIRED)		_
Print Name: Wayne P G	ully, et ux	Print Name: Daniel Serafini			
Address: 1068 N. River	Dr		9445 Annie	Ln	
City: Sweet Home		City: Reno			
State: OR	Zip: <u>97386</u>	State: NV		_ Zip: _89	9521
COMPANY/DEDCON DE	OUESTING DECORDING (*	onvivad if net ee	llar ar bene	~~\	
	QUESTING RECORDING (r tle Company		<u>32922</u>	er)	
Address: 810 Idaho St	ue Company	E3010W# _00	JLJLL		
City: Elko	_/_/	State: NV		Zip: 89	801
City Like		Oldic		_ <u></u>	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED